
938 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 316.

[S. F. No. 176.]

AN ACT TO DETACH A PORTION OP SCHOOL DISTRICTS FORTY-THREE (43)
AND ONE HUNDRED AXD THIRTY-NINE (139) AND -ATTACH THE
SAME TO SCHOOL DISTBICT NTJMBEB FORTY-FIVE (46), IN STEARNS
COUNTY.

£e it enacted by Ifa Ltgitlaivrt of the Slate of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the northeast quarter (t) of section thirty (30), in
township one hundred and twenty-three (123) north of range thirty-
two (32), be detached from school district one hundred and thirty-nine
(139) and attached to school district number forty-five (45) of Stearns
county, and. the east half (*) of section number thirty-four (34), in said
township and range, and the east half (*) of section, three(3), in town-
ship one hundred and twenty-two (122), range thirty-two (32), be de-
tached from district number forty-three (43) and be attached to said
district number forty-five (45).

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 26, 1891.

CHAPTER 317.

[H. F. Jfo. 964. ]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE TttE BOiRD OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NtjMBEE ONE
HUNDRED J^D TWO (102). IS THE COUNTY OF STEAXKS, THIS
STATE, TO APPRO?KI\rE THE SUM OF FIVE JiTJi'DEED (500) DOL-
LARS TO AID IK BUILDING A DWELLING HOUSE FOR ITS SCHOOL
TEACHER.

Beit enacttd fiy tfie Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION" 1. That the board of school district number one hundred
and two (102), county of Stearns, this state, be and is hereby autho-
rized fco appropriate the sam of fire hundred (500) dollars, oat of any
moneys belonging to said school district, to aid in building a dwelling
house for its school teacher.

SEC. 2. 3J~o suet moneys snail be paid out by said board for such
purpose unless the same shall have been first voted for by a ma-
jority of the legal voters of said school district present and voting ab
any annual election, or at a special school district election held for
that purpose, in tie notices of -which the object for which the election,
was called snail be particularly specified, and the notices of which
shall have been posted in at least three (3) public plaeesittsaidBchool
district for at least ten (10) days previous to such special election.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effectand be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 2, 1891.


